No one else wished to speak and the public input portion of this item was closed.

There was direction to staff to allow customers to choose their water connection standby status.

7.7 Consideration of a) Authorization for Special Districts Administrator/Assistant 

Purchasing Agent to issue a purchase order not to exceed Six-Hundred Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($625,000) to Energy Systems (Generac Industrial Power) and b) 

Special Districts staff effectively applied Federal Procurement Standards for the 

purchase of (11) standalone appropriately sized generators ranging from 30Kw to 

150Kw capacity

Special Districts Administrator Robin Borre presented the item to the Board.

[...]

Ayes- Supervisors: 5 - Owen, Sabatier, Rasmussen, Pyska, and Crandell

On motion of Supervisor Pyska, and by vote of the Board, approved Authorization for Special 

Districts Administrator/Assistant Purchasing Agent to issue a purchase order not to exceed 

Six-Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($625,000) to Energy Systems (Generac Industrial 

Power). The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes- Supervisors: 5 - Owen, Sabatier, Rasmussen, Pyska, and Crandell

7.8 Consideration of Resolution authorizing the Chair of the Board to approve and direct the